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party feeling aggrieved by the report of the commis-
sioners appointed as aforesaid, may, within ninety days
after the commissioners make their report, apply to the
circuit court of Manitowoc county for the appointment
of other commissioners, who shall be freeholders of said
city, who shall proceed to make a new assessment of
damages. The expenses of the commissioners appoiut-
ed by the circuit court shall be borne by the losing
arty.

P SEcTION 3. When said ditch, draip, or stream shall
be located and adopted as aforesaid, the city authorities
are authorized to cause the same to be opened and keps
open, and to cause any party obstructing the same to
be puvished according to law.

SEcTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in
force from and after its passage and publication.

Approved Marech 15, 1878.

' [No.49,A] [Published March 19, 1878. ]

CHAPTER 177.

AN ACT to appropriate to the Northern Hospital for the Ip.
sane a sum of money, therein numed, for tbe payment of cur-
rent expenses, for permanent improvements, and for miscel.
laneous purposes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows :

SeEctioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to the
Nortbern Hospital for the Insane, out of any money in
the general fund not otherwise appropriated, the sum
of eighty-one thousand, nine hundred and eighty dol-
lars, for the following purposes, viz.: For the pay-
ment of current expenses for the year erding March
1st, 1879, seventy-six thousand eight hundred and
eighty dollars; for permanent improvements and mis-
;:ellaneous purposes, five thousand one huandred dol-
ars.

SecrioN 2. All sums appropriated for the payment
of current expenses by this act shall be drawn from
the treasury not oftener than quarterly in advance.
All other sums may be drawn as needed.

SectioN 8. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved March 15, 1878.



